ATHLETIC FACILITIES
AND OUTDOOR
SPACES

AUDITORIUMS

ACADEMIC

CONFERENCE AND

ASSEMBLY

PREMIER SPACES

TABLING

EVENT SERVICES
SURCHARGES

Facility Use Rates

Detail

OCCUPANCY

Facility Use

Alumni Gym

Ohio Field

Locker Rooms

Swimming Pool

Student Lot

Patterson Lot

East Lot

Meister Lot
Quadrangle/General Space

Hall of Fame/Playhouse
GML Auditorium

Classrooms
Premier/Smart Classrooms
Labs

South Hall - 109

President’s Conference Room

Meister Hall Lobby

Colston Lower Level

Lecture Halls (Schwendler/Begrisch/Nichols)
Roscoe Brown 211

Language Hall — Lower Lounge

GML Rotunda
Hall of Fame of Great Americans
North Hall and Library

Colston Lobby
Roscoe Brown

Production Support /PPS Technicians
Event/Safety Plan Review

Prep/Wrap Days

AV Technical Support

Parking Lot & Services

Parking Space (per spot)

Food Services

Table Linens - cloth per table

Table Coverings - Disposable - per table

STAFFING (Staffing rates cannot be waived)

EQUIPMENT

CATERING

Custodial
Campus Security (Public Safety Officer)
Lifeguard

Other Staff

Theater Technician

Audiovisual Technician

Building Engineer

Athletic Coordinator

Electrician

Network Engineer

Information Technology Generalist
Information Technology Auditor (Level 1)
Applications Programmer (Level 1)
Events Coordinator

Microphone

Wireless Microphone

Multiple Mics (2-6 with Tech Set Up)
Laptops

Projection Screen

PowerPoint Remote

LCD Projector & Screen

Boom Box

Portable Sound System (large)
Portable Sound System (small)
Easel/Flipcharts/Dry Erase Boards (each)

See Campus Food Service Menu Options for
Pricing

400

N/A

N/A
Offline

500

VARY: 20-40
VARY: 20-40
VARY: 20-40

30
30
N/A
280
VARY
70
70

74
VARY
VARY

Tier | (> 75-150)
Per Event
$0.00
$40.00
$90.00

Hourly Rate
$33.00
$45.00
$53.00
$39.00
$53.00
$39.00
$30.00
$35.00
$36.00
$35.00

Hourly
$15.00
$20.00
$50.00
$25.00
$10.00

$5.00
$75.00
$15.00
$50.00
$30.00
$10.00

Standard
Hourly Rates

Standard Day Community/Non-Profit

Rates

Per Hour Charge For Over Four (4)
Hours, This Full

For Up To and
Including Four
(4) Hours

$160.00
$160.00
$50.00
$100.00
$150.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$250.00

$150.00
$350.00

$100.00
$200.00
$250.00

offline

offline
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$400.00
$600.00
$250.00

$10.00
$10.00

$120.00
$210.00
$250.00
$120.00
$100.00
$3.00
$60.00
$10.00
$3.00

Day Rate
Applies

$600.00
$600.00

*k

ok

$1,500.00
$750.00
$750.00

$1,000.00

$2,500.00

$550.00
$2,000.00

$300.00
$600.00
$750.00

ok
*%

ok

$1,500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00

$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$500.00

ok

*k

*k
ok
*%
ok
*%
ok

*%

Tier Il (150-250) Tier 11l >250) *
Per Hour

Per Event
$60.00
$120.00
$140.00

$95.00

TBD

*k

C/N-P Day

Hourly Rates Rates

Per Hour Charge For Up  For Over Four (4)
To and Including Four (4)  Hours, This Full

Hours Day Rate Applies
$80.00 $300.00
$80.00 $300.00
$25.00 *x
$100.00 **

* % * %k

* % * %

* % * %k

* % * %

* % * %k
$75.00 $275.00
$175.00 $1,000.00
$50.00 $150.00
$100.00 $300.00
$125.00 $375.00

$0.00 **

$0.00 *x
$50.00 **
$125.00 $750.00
$50.00 $150.00
$50.00 $250.00
$50.00 $250.00
$200.00 $1,250.00
$300.00 $1,750.00
$125.00 $250.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

**k * %

* % * %k

* % * %

*k * %

*% * %

* % * %k

* % * %

* % * %

*% * %



